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AMENDMENTS TO LB261

(Amendments to Final Reading copy)

Introduced by Cavanaugh, M., 6.
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1. Strike sections 38 and 40 and insert the following new sections:

Sec. 38.

Program No.

CASH FUND

PROGRAM TOTAL

SALARY LIMIT

Sec. 40.

Program No. 507 - Interpretation and Application of Law

GENERAL FUND

CASH FUND

AGENCY NO. 11 — ATTORNEY GENERAL

290 - State Settlement Funds

FY2025-26
4,728,545
4,728,545

2,173,456

AGENCY NO. 11 — ATTORNEY GENERAL

FEDERAL FUND est.

REVOLVING FUND est.

PROGRAM TOTAL

SALARY LIMIT

The Department

appropriations

and expenditures for

following program classifications:

No. 270

No. 271

No. 272

No. 273

No. 274

Administration

Civil Bureau

Criminal Bureau

Legal Services Bureau

Public Protection Bureau

of Administrative

this

FY2025-26
7,618,931
2,980,138
1,874,825

2,093,308

14,567,202
10, 006, 926

Services

program

FY2026-27
4,728,545
4,728,545

2,173,456

FY2026-27
7,618,931
2,980,138
1,874,825
2,093,308

14,567, 202

10, 006,926

monitor the

according to the

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2025-26
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1 $845,807 Cash Funds and for FY2026-27 $845,807 Cash Funds, which
2 appropriations shall only be expended directly from the Nebraska Health
3 Care Cash Fund from budget subprogram 4 for purposes of enforcing the
4 tobacco settlement agreement.
5 Revolving Fund expenditures for this program shall not be limited to

6 the amounts shown.



