AM1461 LB261 MMM - 05/14/2025

AMENDMENTS TO LB261

(Amendments to Final Reading copy)

Introduced by Cavanaugh, M., 6.

1	1. Strike sections 38 and 40 and insert the following new sections:	
2	Sec. 38. AGENCY NO. 11 - ATTORNEY GENERAL	
3	Program No. 290 - State Settlement Funds	
4	FY2025-26 FY2026-27	
5	CASH FUND 4,728,545 4,728,545	
6	PROGRAM TOTAL 4,728,545 4,728,545	
7	SALARY LIMIT 2,173,456 2,173,456	
8	Sec. 40. AGENCY NO. 11 - ATTORNEY GENERAL	
9	Program No. 507 - Interpretation and Application of Law	
10	FY2025-26 FY2026-27	
11	GENERAL FUND 7,618,931 7,618,931	
12	CASH FUND 2,980,138 2,980,138	
13	FEDERAL FUND est.1,874,8251,874,825	
14	REVOLVING FUND est. 2,093,308 2,093,308	
15	PROGRAM TOTAL 14,567,202 14,567,202	
16	SALARY LIMIT 10,006,926 10,006,926	
17	The Department of Administrative Services shall monitor the	
18	appropriations and expenditures for this program according to the	
19	following program classifications:	
20	No. 270 - Administration	
21	No. 271 - Civil Bureau	
22	No. 272 - Criminal Bureau	
23	No. 273 - Legal Services Bureau	
24	No. 274 - Public Protection Bureau	
25	There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2025-26	

-1-

\$845,807 Cash Funds and for FY2026-27 \$845,807 Cash Funds, which
appropriations shall only be expended directly from the Nebraska Health
Care Cash Fund from budget subprogram 4 for purposes of enforcing the
tobacco settlement agreement.
Revolving Fund expenditures for this program shall not be limited to

6 the amounts shown.